The FY 2016 Budget development was based on several assumptions as follow:

•	 State Share of Instruction (SSI) funding is estimated based on the April 29, 2015 draft schedule from the Ohio
Board of Regents.

•	 Enrollment growth is estimated at a 2.6% increase in student credit hours from fiscal year 2015 actual.
•	 Tuition increases will be adopted as follows: Undergraduate (0%); Graduate (2.3%); Professional (2.3%); Non-

resident (2.3%).
•	 New/Alternate Revenue includes $50,000 from Anthem in support of wellness.
•	 Investment Income is calculated at 5% of the average estimated investable base.
•	 Salaries and wages increases are estimated according to bargaining agreements plus 2.5% non-bargaining

compensation pool.
•	 Benefits are calculated per negotiated Department of Health and Human Services rates.
•	 Operations are based upon FY 2015 forecast and the Consumer Price Index (CPI).

The following pages provide further detail on the University’s current unrestricted and restricted fund budgets and
auxiliary services for fiscal year 2016.

17

Table 2.1 Current Funds Unrestricted Budget - FY 2016 Proforma
Sorted by fund group

Main Lake BSOM Auxiliaries
FY16 Proposed

Grand Total
Sources

Government Support 74,571,000$   2,874,000$   12,584,445$   90,029,445$

Student Fees 170,978,783   5,997,000   17,702,100   194,677,883

Other Sources 4,574,835   129,000   1,782,000   13,312,690$   19,798,525

New/Alternative Revenue 50,000   50,000

Investment Income 6,200,000   300,000   6,500,000

Total Sources 256,374,618$   9,000,000$   32,368,545$   13,312,690$   311,055,853$

Uses
Salaries & Wages 135,280,000$   4,463,000$   16,608,000$   7,079,000$   163,430,000$

Benefits 42,016,000   1,295,000   4,418,000   2,408,000   50,137,000

Total Personnel 177,296,000   5,758,000   21,026,000   9,487,000   213,567,000

Operations 66,696,427   3,242,000   11,342,545   2,314,796   83,595,768

Debt Service 8,982,191   1,510,894   10,493,085

Targeted Investments

Strategic Initiatives 500,000   500,000

Scholarship/Student Success Initiatives 2,400,000   2,400,000

Capital Needs 500,000   500,000

Total Targeted 3,400,000   3,400,000

Total Uses 256,374,618$   9,000,000$   32,368,545$   13,312,690$   311,055,853$

18

Table 2.2 Current Funds Budget FY 2016
Consolidated unrestricted and restricted

Revenues: Expenditures:
Government Support Educational and General

State Share of Instruction 84,094,445$   Instruction & Depart. Research 132,093,323$
Other State Support 13,465,000   Separately Budgeted Research 28,196,560
Local Support 430,000   Public Service 15,064,085
Federal Support 54,640,000   Student Services 17,842,937

Subtotal 152,629,445   Academic Support 44,942,731
Institutional Support 48,274,569